at the current price of 51;.25 per share, estimated to provide net
proceeds of Sl,;25,000. ~ of A:erica National T=ust ~d Savings
Assoeiation will adcinister the Plan for the pa--tieipa:c.ts •

As of December 31, 1979, CP National' s Ullcapi talized
construetion expenditures acounted to approximately $21,110,877. ·The
utility would use the proceeds fro~ the issue ~ sale of the proposed
common stock to reimburse itself for monies actually expended from
income or other ~onies in its treasury and not secured by or obtained
from the issue of stock or stock certificates or other evidences of
interest or o~ership or bonds, notes or other evidences of indebtedness,
for the aequisition of property, or for the construction, completion,
extenSion or improvement of its tacilities exclusive of ~intenance
of service and replacements.

CP National's capital ratios as of December 31, 19?9, recorded
and as adjusted to give effect to (a) tne issuance of the proposed
100,000 shares of eommon stock u:c.der the Pla.:l at an asS1.lmed sale price
of $1;.25 per share to provide gross proceeds o! Sl,;25,000 and
(b) the issuance o! 27,990 preference shares to be issued in connection
with the acquisition or Tuolumne Telephone Comp~ a.-e as follows:

.v Decision No. 91';46
in Application No. $9478.

, dated MAY 6 1980

- 2 -

•

•

'.

A.59577 RR/mcm

Deeember 31, 1979 P~o Forma

Long-'lerm Debt 54.6% 52.&'"
Short-Term Debt 3.6 3.4 - ,-

Total Debt 58.2 56.2
Preferred Stock 9.1 s.a
Preference Stock 2.3
Common Equity 32.7 32.7

Total :00·0t'6 lOO.COt

CP National is engaged in an extensive construction
prosr~~ and estimates that ~e gross expenditures required for
such construction program during the year 1980 will approximate
$16,900,000. Exhibit D, attached to the applie~tion, sees forth
in detail CP N~t:ional's construction program, estimated as 0:
April 4, 1980, as follows:

Dc'Oartmcnt 1980 , -
Electric $ 8,800,000'
Gas 2,200,000
Water 600#000
Telephone 5,200,000
General Office lOO,OOO

Total $16,900,000

The staff of ~e Commission's R~Jenue Requirements
Division has reviewed CP National's 1980 construction program